

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2719
FOR ANSWER ON 11/08/2021


STEEL PRODUCTION AND EXPORT BY STEEL PSUS


2719. MS. SAROJ PANDEY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of steel in million tonnes being produced by steel manufacturing Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the country;

(b) whether these Public Sector Undertakings export steel to various countries;
and

(c) if so, the quantum of steel in million tonnes exported during last three years along with the names of those countries to which it was exported and the received by Government as a result thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL     (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a) The details of crude steel produced by two steel manufacturing Public
Sector Undertakings (PSUs) viz. Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) during the last three years are as following:-


Name of the PSU
Crude steel production (in million tonnes)

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

SAIL 16.26 16.16 15.21

RINL 5.23 4.75 4.30

Total  21.49 20.91 19.51

Source: Joint Plant Committee (JPC)


(b)&(c): The details of the steel exported by SAIL and RINL, in terms of quantity and revenue generated thereof, along with the countries of export destination, during the last three years is enclosed as Annexure.


********


Annexure


Details of Country wise Export by SAIL and RINL during last three Years -
Quantity (in million tonnes) and revenue generated (in Rs. Crore)


2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Country Quantity Revenue Quantity Revenue Quantity Revenue

Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL)

Bangladesh 0.01501 68.51 0.01264 49.98 0.01277 49.61

Belgium -- -- 0.00010 0.42 -- --

China -- -- 0.05557 150.57 0.94778 2678.68

EU 0.01418 55.65 0.02482 77.89 -- --

Indonesia 0.08043 269.45 0.10884 305.10 0.08138 289.56

Italy 0.04250 187.48 0.00978 30.42 0.02970 117.35

Kuwait -- -- -- -- 0.01885 49.69

Kenya -- -- -- -- 0.00555 18.4

Malaysia -- -- 0.03749 101.30 0.00010 1.28

Mozambique -- -- -- -- 0.00034 1.55

Nepal 0.47713 1767.11 0.74770 2359.51 0.53213 1810.75

Nigeria -- -- 0.00011 0.96 0.00009 0.38

Philippines 0.03131 102.60 0.03206 90.14 0.11229 334.92

Qatar -- -- -- -- 0.00108 3.90

Saudi Arabia 0.00014 0.59 0.00637 24.56 0.00032 1.20

Singapore -- -- -- -- 0.00162 11.84

Spain 0.01945 82.93 -- -- -- --

Sri Lanka 0.04912 169.49 0.03059 82.64 0.01880 53.17

Taiwan 0.01089 40.03 -- -- -- --

Thailand 0.02656 91.63 0.08501 234.15 0.10664 355.87

UK -- -- -- -- 0.01791 65.36

Vietnam -- -- 0.02689 78.42 0.07757 246.08

Total (SAIL) 0.76669 2835.47 1.17798 3586.06 1.96492 6089.59

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL)

China -- -- 0.0775 212.63 0.6396 1829.08

Indonesia 0.0210 69.26 0.0204 56.96 0.0888 296.51

Kenya 0.0204 73.53 0.0101 29.75 0.0202 81.51

Malaysia -- -- 0.0504 147.89 0.0600 219.87

Mozambique -- -- 0.000023 0.10 -- --

Myanmar -- -- 0.0051 16.47 -- --

Nepal 0.1109 394.47 0.0265 86.91 0.0466 161.76

Philippines 0.0531 171.33 0.0463 141.4 0.0602 192.35

Sri Lanka 0.0717 220.91 0.1952 554.77 0.1712 534.41

Tanzania -- -- -- -- 0.0092 30.44

Thailand 0.0814 255.15 0.0255 70.8 0.0900 308.8

Turkey -- -- -- -- 0.0300 116.24

UAE 0.0157 48.78 0.0400 115.59 0.0922 272.53

Total (RINL) 0.3741 1233.43 0.4970 1433.27 1.3079 4043.50

TOTAL (SAIL+RINL) 1.1408 4068.90 1.6749 5019.33 3.2728 10133.09

Source: SAIL & RINL
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